

LAC 219/23
Bijender Kumar Vs. Union Of India

20.08.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI (through VC).
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.
Heard. Perused.
WS on behalf of R-2/DDA is already on record.
R-1/UOI is also directed to file WS within stipulated
time with advance copy to opposite party.
Now to come up on 18.02.2025 for completion of
pleadings, admission-denial of documents as well as for framing
of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 20.08.2024