

19.08.2025

Both the regular Stenographers are on leave today.

Present : Counsels for the parties.

The pleadings are complete.

Now to come up for a/d and framing of issues on **15.12.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
DJ-01, North District,
Rohini Courts, Delhi.
19.08.2025